

City of Roswell

38 Hill Street Roswell, Georgia 30075

Meeting Agenda

Community Development and Transportation Committee

City Administrator Kay Love Mayor Jere Wood Council Member Nancy Diamond Council Member Rich Dippolito Council Member Kent Igleheart Council Member Jerry Orlans Council Member Betty Price Council Member Becky Wynn

Wednesday, January 27, 2010

8:00 AM

Room 220

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

Approval of the minutes of the December 16, 2009 committee meeting.

Community Development

1.	Consideration of City Sponsorship and Road Closure for the 9th Annual Homestretch Challenge on Saturday, April 17, 2010
2.	Consideration of City Sponsorship for the Chattahoochee Nature Center (CNC) 2010 Special Events
3.	Consideration of City Sponsorship and Road Closure for the 9th Annual Chattahoochee Challenge on Saturday, Feburary 6, 2010
4.	Consideration of City Sponsorship and Road Closure for March for Babies 2010 on Saturday, April 24, 2010
5.	Consideration to award a bid to Caldwell Landscape, Inc. for a Tree Planting Project in the amount of \$33,328.94
6.	Consideration of a Text Amendment for the definition of companion animals
7.	Consideration of a Resolution adopting the Urban Redevelopment Plan and boundary map for the purpose of applying for the Opportunity Zone program

8.	Consideration to apply for the 2010 Historic Preservation Fund Grant
9.	Discussion of the CDBG Swaybranch Waterline Project - Guidance
10.	Discussion of Historic District Design Guidelines - Guidance
<u>Transportation</u>	
11.	Consideration to approve the Riverwalk Emergency Access Project
12.	Consideration to modify the northern and southern limits for Holcomb Bridge Road at State Route 9 Intersection Improvement Project
13.	Discussion of a request made by The Cottage School to have two "School Zone" signs erected on Grimes Bridge Road - Guidance
14.	Discussion of the Holcomb Bridge Middle School Sidewalk Project - Guidance
15.	Update on the Historic Roswell Criterium Bike Race planning process - Guidance
Public Works	
16.	Consideration of a Resolution to submit a grant project list for the FY2011 Federal Appropriations request through the Metropolitan North Georgia Water Planning District (MNGWPD)

Proposed Addendum to COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE AGENDA

Wednesday, January 27, 2010 8:00 A.M. - City Hall - Room 220

Community Development

Consideration of a Resolution for a Change in Scope of 2010 CDBG Funds

Discussion of real estate directional signs for agent caravans during the week - Guidance